Directory of the Indiana-Kentucky Synod Leaders

Synod Office 911 E 86 St. Suite 200 317-253-3522
Indianapolis IN 46240-1840 317-254-5666 FAX

iksynod@iksynod.org

www.iksynod.org

Bishop Rev. Dr. William O. Gafkjen 317-253-3522
bishopbill@iksynod.org

Program Staff Rev. Dan Forehand S¥73253£3522 Exts303

Assistant to the Bishop for dforehand@iksynod.org
Ministry Transition

Director for Evangelical Mission

Rev. Nancy Nyland 317-625-4057
nnyland@iksynod.org

Synod Office Staff April Lynch 317-253-3522 Ext. 311
Administrative Assistant to alynch@iksynod.org
Bishop Bill Gafkjen 317-518-5008 (c)

and Database Manager

Carol Webb
Administrative Assistant to
Rev. Nancy Nyland and
Rev. Jerry O’Neal

317-253-3522 Ext. 312
cwebb@iksynod.org




Stewardship

Synod Accountant

Regional Gift Planner
for Indiana, Kentucky
and Ohio-ELCA Foundation

Additional Staff and Resources

Director 317-253-3522 Ext. 318
Rev. Jerry O’Neal joneal@iksynod.org
Julie Walda ' 260-416-9248

911 E 86" St. Suite 200 accountant@iksynod.org

Indianapolis IN 46240

Pastor Karl Biermann 330-612-4147
Karl.Biermann@elca.org

Congregational Resource Center at Christian Theological Seminary

317-931-2380



Executive Director

Lutheran Outdoor Ministries Camps

Website: www.lomik.org

Rev. Stephen Flynn

Lake Luther Bible Camp
5215 N 450 W
Angola IN 46703-8413

Lutheran Hills
6371 N Bear Creek Rd
Morgantown, IN 46160-9060

Camp Lutherwald
2065 W SR 120
Howe IN 46746-9425

260-667-7750 (cell)
steve@lomik.org

260-667-7750 (cell)

260-667-7750 (cell)

812-988-2519



Bishop

Vice-President

Secretary

Treasurer

Synod Council Members

Rev. Dr. William O. Gafkjen
911 E 86 St. Suite 200
Indianapolis IN 46240-1840

Ted Miller
108 Beech Dr.
Edgewood KY 41017

Julie Slavens
1035 Longwell Place
Indianapolis IN 46240

Chris Walda
1625 Hawthorne Rd
Ft. Wayne IN 46802

Synod Council-Rostered Ministers

Rev. Evangeline Anderson-Rajkumar
645 St Peters Church Rd SE
Corydon IN 47112

Rev. Ryan Bailey
1319 Secretariat Ln
Indianapolis IN 46217

Rev. Emmanual Penumaka
1027 Anchor Dr
Lebanon IN 46052

Rev. Vicki Garber
10016 Wild Cherry
Union KY 40091

Rev. Timothy Graham
4902 Southwood Ave
Fort Wayne IN 46815-5551

2028
317-253-3522
bishopbill@iksynod.org

2025

859-512-0094 (cell)
859-331-8655 (h)

tediksynod@gmail.com

2027
317-402-0364 (cell)
islavens@isba-ind.org

2024

260-249-7268 (cell)
treasurer@iksynod.org

2025
812-972-2741 (h)
utcevangeline@gmail.com

2025
574-570-0153 (Cell)
317-881-7854 (o)
prryan@ricindy.org

2026
773-313-6740 (cell)
peter.ejp@gmsil.com

2026
859-750-0340(cell)
pastorvicki@aol.com

2024
260-415-0101 (h)
pastortim.messiah@gmail.com




Synod Council-Rostered Ministers

Synod Council Lay Persons

ECIC

EKY

EVANS

INDPLS

LAF

NCC

Rev. Bimen Limbong
11207 Arborwood Dr
Jeffersontown KY 40299-1762

Rev. Jane Rothman
3848 Carpentar Dr
Owenshoro KY 42301

Rev. Ladona Webhb
4025 Highland Center Rd
Brookville IN 47012

Deacon Jody Winter
8233 Maple Leaf Ct
Indianapolis IN 46268-1945

not yet assigned.

Mike Hoover
147 Virginia Ave
Richmond KY 40475

Debbie Zehr
1222 Russell RD
Chandler IN 47610

not yet assigned.

Dee Ann Daniels
614 13 St.
Logansport IN 47947

Not yet assigned.

2025
502-553-6025(m)
Bimenl@yahoo.com

2024
262-379-0440 (h)
prierothman@yahoo.com

2026
765-207-2274 (cell)
pastorladona@gmail.com

2024
317-294-3290 (cell)
jwinter@indylutheran.org

2025
256-706-0249 (cell)
hoover.mike@gmail.com

2026
812-449-7485 (cell)
frunner54@vyahoo.com

2024
574-702-1921 (cell)
deeanndaniels@icloud.com




NEC

NWIC

SCC

SEIC

Youth Representative

Young Adult Representative

Auxiliary Representative
Women of the ELCA

Conrad Rapley
17615 Scipio Road
Spencerville IN 46788

Nicole Lee
534-1 Hampton Manor Court

Valparaiso IN 46385

Not yet assigned.

Elizabeth “Betsy” Kirk
11092 Clover Dr
Brookville IN 47012

Ella Engelau
15440 S Co. Rd. 525 W.
Columbus IN 47201

Noah David Smith
1624 Pemberton Dr
Ft Wayne IN 46805

Tina Smith
759 Millstream Dr
Taylor Mill KY 41015

Synod Council Executive Committee

Bishop William Gafkjen
Ted Miller

Julie Slavens

Chris Walda

2026

sean@rapleyzone.com

2025
253-212-6411 (cell)
nicole.lee@valpo.edu

2024
812-599-4743 (cell)
betsykirk22@gmail.com

2025
812-764-3552 (cell)
ellaengelau@gmail.com

2025
260-494-7981(cell)
smit2922@purdue.edu

2023

859-322-8587 (cell)
859-261-6030 (h)

Tlsmith.golf@gmail.com

Betsy Kirk
Mike Hoover

Rev. Evangeline Anderson-Rajkumar



Indiana-Kentucky Lutheran Campus Ministry Sites

Ball State University

Butler/IUPUI

Indiana State University

Indiana University

Purdue University

Rev. Robert Abner, Campus Pastor
Grace Village

1400 W Riverside Ave

Muncie IN 47303
gracevillageshsu@gmail.com

Father Sam Vaught, Campus Pastor

Indianapolis Lutheran-Episcopal Campus Ministry
Grace Unlimited

4615 Sunset Place

Indianapolis IN 46205

stvaught@butler.edu

Rev. Dawn Black, Campus Pastor
United Campus Ministries

321 N Seventh Street

Terre Haute IN 47807
ucmthminister@gmail.com

Rev. Amanda Ghaffarian, Campus Pastor
Indiana-University Lutheran Campus Ministry
314 South Rose Ave

Bloomington IN 47401
lutheran@indiana.edu

Rev. Kristin Rice, Campus Pastor
Purdue Lutheran Ministry

330 W Fowler Ae

W. Lafayette IN 47906-2821
plmkristinerice@gmail.com

765-751-7960

765-401-6112

812-232-0186

812-333-2474

262-758-1235



University of Kentucky

University of Louisville

Valparaiso University

Rob Coulston, Campus Minister

St Augustine’s Chapel

A Lutheran-Episcopal Campus Ministry
472 Rose St

Lexington KY 40508-3342
StAugchapel@gmail.com

Rev. Whit Stodghill, Interim-Campus Pastor
Lutheran/Episcopal Campus Ministry

U of L Interfaith Center

2201 South 1%t Street

Louisville KY 40208
Uoflchaplain@episcopalky.org

Rev. Katherine Museus Dabay

University Pastor

Helge Center for Mission and Spiritual Life
1600 Chapel Drive

Valparaiso IN 46383
katherine.museusdabay@valpo.edu

859-489-1222

502-419-8156

219-464-6453



